ﬁTeamWorks

International

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Henry (Dayton)

Summary Census 2010
Population 36,216
Households 16,714
Families 9,411
Average Household Size 2.15
Owner Occupied Housing Units 9,502
Renter Occupied Housing Units 7,212
Median Age 38.0

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number Percent
2,347 6.5%
2,009 5.5%
1,937 5.3%
1,880 5.2%
2,398 6.6%
6,206 17.1%
4,528 12.5%
4,714 13.0%
4,312 11.9%
2,835 7.8%
2,102 5.8%

947 2.6%

Census 2010
29,489

3,279

66

1,552

60

691

1,077

2021
36,393
16,984
9,242

2.12

9,623

7,360

40.0

2021
Number Percent
1,220 7.2%
1,591 9.4%
1,948 11.5%
2,577 15.2%
3,636 21.4%
2,370 14.0%
2,451 14.4%

594  3.5%
596 3.5%
$55,778
$72,687
$33,993
2021

Number Percent
2,051 5.6%
1,949 5.4%
1,963 5.4%
1,798 4.9%
2,222 6.1%
5,511 15.1%
5,073 13.9%
4,070 11.2%
4,435 12.2%
3,860 10.6%
2,351 6.5%
1,111 3.1%

2,051  5.6%
6,914 19.0%
9,756  26.8%
6,793  18.7%
7,737 21.3%
3,143 8.6%
2021

27,861
3,718

71

2,070

60

951

1,662

Number
1,017
1,356
1,769
2,442
3,684
2,525
2,788

723
660

$60,268
$80,513
$37,734

Number
2,066
1,914
1,914
1,872
2,260
5,344
4,905
4,033
4,205
3,905
2,761
1,083

3,980
7,763
8,991
6,488
7,099
1,941

2026
36,262
16,964

9,142

2.12
9,752
7,212

40.8

2026
Percent

6.0%

8.0%
10.4%
14.4%
21.7%
14.9%
16.4%

4.3%
3.9%

2026
Percent
5.7%
5.3%
5.3%
5.2%
6.2%
14.7%
13.5%
11.1%
11.6%
10.8%
7.6%
3.0%

11%
21%
25%
18%
20%
5%
2026
26,870
3,823
71
2,319
61
1,095
2,023

% Change
-0.4%
-0.1%
-1.0%
0.0%
1.3%
-2.0%
2.0%

% Change

-16.6%
-14.8%
-9.2%
-5.2%
1.3%
6.5%
13.7%
21.7%
10.7%

8.0%
10.8%
11.0%

% Change

0.7%
-1.8%
-2.5%

4.1%

1.7%
-3.0%
-3.3%
-0.9%
-5.2%

1.2%
17.4%
-2.5%

94.1%
41.4%
-7.8%
-4.5%
-8.2%
-38.2%
% Change
-3.6%
2.8%
0.0%
12.1%
0.0%
15.1%
21.8%

01/27/2022



