

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: St. Henry (Dayton)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		36,216		36,393		36,262	-0.4%
Households		16,714		16,984		16,964	-0.19
Families		9,411		9,242		9,142	-1.0%
Average Household Size		2.15		2.12		2.12	0.0%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		9,502		9,623		9,752	1.39
Renter Occupied Housing Units		7,212		7,360		7,212	-2.0%
Median Age		38.0		40.0		40.8	2.0%
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,220	7.2%	1,017	6.0%	-16.6
\$15,000 - \$24,999			1,591	9.4%	1,356	8.0%	-14.8
\$25,000 - \$34,999			1,948	11.5%	1,769	10.4%	-9.2
\$35,000 - \$49,999				15.2%		14.4%	-5.2
\$50,000 - \$74,999				21.4%		21.7%	1.3
\$75,000 - \$99,999				14.0%		14.9%	6.5
\$100,000 - \$149,999			•	14.4%	•	16.4%	13.7
\$150,000 - \$199,999			594	3.5%	723	4.3%	21.7
\$200,000+			596	3.5%	660	3.9%	10.7
4=00/000							
Median Household Income			\$55,778		\$60,268		8.0
Average Household Income			\$72,687		\$80,513		10.8
Per Capita Income			\$33,993		\$37,734		11.0
	Ce	nsus 2010	400,000	2021	72.7.2.	2026	% Chan
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		
0 - 4	2,347	6.5%	2,051	5.6%	2,066	5.7%	0.
5 - 9	2,009	5.5%	1,949	5.4%	1,914	5.3%	-1.8
10 - 14	1,937	5.3%	1,963	5.4%	1,914	5.3%	-2.
15 - 19	1,880	5.2%	1,798	4.9%	1,872	5.2%	4.
20 - 24	2,398	6.6%	2,222	6.1%	2,260	6.2%	1.
25 - 34	6,206	17.1%	5,511	15.1%	5,344	14.7%	-3.
35 - 44	4,528	12.5%	5,073	13.9%		13.5%	-3.
45 - 54	4,714	13.0%	4,070	11.2%	4,033	11.1%	-0.
55 - 64	4,312	11.9%	4,435	12.2%	4,205	11.6%	-5.:
65 - 74	2,835	7.8%	3,860	10.6%	3,905	10.8%	1.3
75 - 84	2,102	5.8%	2,351	6.5%	2,761	7.6%	17.
85+	947	2.6%	1,111	3.1%	1,083	3.0%	-2.
65+	947	2.0%	1,111	3.1%	1,063	3.0%	-2.:
Generation Alpha			2,051	5.6%	3,980	11%	94.
Generation Z			6,914	19.0%		21%	41.4
Millennials				26.8%	7,763 8,991	25%	-7.5
Generation X			9,756				
			6,793	18.7%	6,488	18%	-4.
Baby Boomers			7,737	21.3%	7,099	20%	-8.
Silent Generation		2010	3,143	8.6%	1,941	5%	-38.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		29,489		27,861		26,870	-3.
Black Alone		3,279		3,718		3,823	2.
American Indian Alone		66		71		71	0.
Asian Alone		1,552		2,070		2,319	12.
Carra Other Dana Alama		60		60		61	0.
Some Other Race Alone							
Two or More Races Hispanic Alone		691 1,077		951 1,662		1,095 2,023	15. 21.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census